## NOTICE OF PRIMARY ELECTION

Montgomery County, Kansas

A Primary Election will be held August 6, 2024. Polls open at 7 A.M. and Close at 7 P.M. on Election Day. Candidates for the following offices will be nominated by each political party which has qualified to participate in the Primary Election:

One candidate for United States House of Representatives, 2<sup>nd</sup> District One candidate for State Senate, 15<sup>th</sup> District One candidate for State Representative, 11<sup>th</sup> & 12<sup>th</sup> District One candidate for District Court Judge, 14<sup>th</sup> District, 3<sup>rd</sup> Division

One candidate for County Commissioner 2<sup>nd</sup> District One candidate for County Commissioner 3<sup>rd</sup> District One candidate for County Clerk One candidate for County Treasurer One candidate for Register of Deeds One candidate for County Sheriff One candidate for County Attorney

One candidate for Township Trustee, for each Township Once candidate for Township Treasurer, for each Township

The following officers will be elected in each political party which has qualified to participate in the Primary Election:

One Precinct Committeeman in each Precinct. One Precinct Committeewoman in each Precinct.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed my official seal. Done at the Montgomery County, Kansas this 10<sup>th</sup> day of April, A.D. 2024.

Charlotte A. Schmidt Montgomery County Clerk/ Election Officer